



27-ba256
2025:BHC-AS:30406

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.2596 OF 2025

Miraj Shamshuddin Ali @ Meraj

Shamshuddin Ali

... Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

... Respondents

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.07.22
17:32:13 +0530

Mr. Siddhesh Samel for the applicant.

Mr. Prasanna P. Malshe, APP for the State.

Aishwarya A., PSI, Kurar Police Station is present.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JULY 22, 2025

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the victim-respondent No.2, returnable on 5th August 2025.
2. The Investigating Officer shall serve a copy of the bail application on the victim.
3. The applicant shall furnish a copy of bail application along with all annexures to the Investigating Officer within one week from today.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)