



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO.2596 OF 2025**

Miraj Shamshuddin Ali @ Miraj Shamshuddin Ali	...Applicant
<i>Versus</i>	
State of Maharashtra and Anr.	...Respondents

Ms. Swati Singh i/by Mr. Siddhesh Samel, *for the Applicant.*
Mr. Yogesh Y. Dabke, *APP for the Respondent - State.*
PSI – Bhagwan Pawar, Kurar Police Station, Mumbai, present.

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 12TH DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

- 1.** The concerned Investigating Officer is not present in Court today.

- 2.** Ms. Singh, learned counsel for the Applicant, states that she has given a copy of the Bail Application alongwith its annexures to the concerned Investigating Officer. However, the office record indicates that Advocate for the Applicant has not supplied spare copy of the Bail Application and hence, the notice is not issued.



3. Ms. Singh shall furnish a copy of the Bail Application alongwith its annexures in the Registry to facilitate issuance of notice.

4. The Investigating Officer shall serve a copy of the Bail Application on Respondent No.2 and ascertain from her as to whether she requires legal aid.

5. Stand over to 14th January, 2026.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)