



Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

BAIL APPLICATION NO.2596 OF 2025

Miraj Shamshuddin Ali @ Miraj Shamshuddin Ali ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Swati Singh, i/b Siddhesh Samel, for the Applicant.
Ms. S.K.Gajare, APP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Komal Sinha (Appointed), for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATED: 16th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. The learned APP, on instructions, makes a statement that the Respondent No.2 is duly served with the notice and she seeks legal aid. Ms. Komal Sinha (Mob. No. 98333 99358), learned counsel, is appointed to represent the Respondent No.2.

2. The learned counsel for the Applicant to provide a copy of the Bail Application along with the annexures to the appointed counsel.



3. At her request, stand over to 7th April 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2026.03.16
18:51:45
+0530