



Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO.2596 OF 2025

Miraj Shamshuddin Ali @ Miraj Shamshuddin Ali ...Applicant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Siddesh Samel a/w Shruti Potnis, for the Applicant.

Ms. Komal Sinha, for Respondent No.2.

PSI – Bhagwan Pawar, Kurar Police Station, present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 7th APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant undertakes to supply a copy of bail application on appointed Advocate.

2. At his request, stand over to 4th May, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)