



2025:BHC-AS:30406

Board Sr.No.: -22

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLN. NO. 2596 OF 2025

Miraj Shamshuddin Ali @ Miraj ShamshuddinAPPLICANT
Ali

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Siddesh Samel, for the Applicant.

Ms. Komal Sinha, for Respondent No.2.

Mr. Arfan Saite, APP for State.

WPSI â€“ Ms. Aishwarya Aital ,Kurar Police Station, Mumbai -
Present.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. M. JOSHI J

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 03/07/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)